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jim t  1 t  o  m  t

The State University of Montana welcomes the 
students and teachers of the high schools of the 
State and rejoices in their presence on the campus. 
Students and faculty of the University' alike desire 
to make your visit both happy and profitable. We 
want to make Interscholastic Week consist entirely 
of red-letter days both for you and for us.

Those who come to the Interscholastic know 
what it is to win by developing their powers of 
mind and body. The State University and her 
sister institutions of the greater University of Mon­
tana open wide the doors of opportunity to high 
school graduates who possess the ambition and the 
energy needed for still higher training; such young 
people are the hope and safe-guard of the State 
and the Nation.

WALTER L. POPE,
Chairman.



Program of the Meet
TUESDAY. MAY 13

Registration and Inspection Day.

WEDNESDAY, MAY 14
4:00 p. m.—English Council—Room 16, Library Building.
8:15 p. m.—Interscholastic debate to decide state championship—Uni­versity Hall.

THURSDAY, MAY 15
9:00 a. m.—Meeting of Montana High School Debating League—Room 4, University Hall.
9:30 a. m.—Boys’ Preliminary declamatory contest—University Hall.
9 :30 a. m.—Girls’ preliminary declamatory contest—University Hall.

10:00 a. m.—Meeting of athletic contestants—Gymnasium.
10:00 a. m.—Meeting of Montana High School Athletic Association- University Hall.
2:00 p. m.—Track and field meet—Montana Field.
7:15 p. m.—May dance by University girls—University campus.
8:15 p. m—Finals, boys’ and girls’ declamatory contest—University Hall.

FRIDAY, MAY 16
9:00 a. m. to noon—Inspection of University buildings.

12:30 p.m.—Luncheon for visiting teachers.
2:00 p. m.—Finals in track and field meet—Montana Field.
7:15p. m.—Singing on Steps.
8:30 p. m. Awarding of medals to successful contestants—University

9:30 p. m.—Dance—Gymnasium.

SATURDAY, MAY 17
9:00 a. m.—Adjourned business meeting.



Results of the Fifteenth Annual 
Interscholastic Meet, 1918

Winner of the University medal in the state essay contest—Christina 
Kneale, Granite county high school (Philipsburg) ; second place, Edith 
Shenefelt, Lincoln county high school (Eureka).

Winner of the girls’ declamatory contest—Ann Hall of Missoula county 
high school; second place, Dorothy Sheldon, Corvallis; third place, Hazel 
Clark, Libby; fourth place, Helen Badger, Billings; Alice Neal, Butte, 
fifth.

Winner of the boys’ declamatory contest—Burton Lapp, Great Falls; 
second, Donald Potter, Gallatin county; third, Adair McCarthy, Broad­
water.

Winner of the cup for school winning the debate championship in 1918 
—Glasgow high school.

Winner of the individual prize in track and field events—Talmage 
Collins, Great Falls.

Winner of the University relay cup for team winning 1918 relay race— 
Stevensville.

Winner of the Victor relay cup (given by Whitney Sporting Goods 
company, to be awarded permanently in 1919 to the school winning the 
greatest number of points in the relay race for five years)—Stevensville.

Winner of the University cup (awarded to team winning the 1918 
meet) —Stevensville.

Winner of Spalding cup (presented by A. G. Spalding & Bros., to be 
given temporarily each year to the school winning the greatest number 
of points in the meet, to be awarded permanently to the school first 
winning the meet three times)—Stevensville.

Final state debating contest—Olive McKay, Glasgow high school, 
first; Margaret Tliibaudeau, Chinook high school, second; Grace Elder- 
ing, Hysham high school, third; Edith Shenefelt, Lincoln comity high 
school (Eureka), fourth.
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POINTS IN THE MEET OF 1918

Winner of Missoula cup to be awarded in 1919 permanently j 
I to the school which will have won the greatest number of | 

points in athletics in five years—Stevensville.

Winner of the meet—Stevensville.
t

I Stevensville .............. 43 Billings ....................  13
j Hamilton.................. 36^ Missoula ..................  1 1
| Victor ....................  24 Worden ....................  7
] Great Fa lls...............  23 Poison .....................  5
1 Custer .............. .....  19 Broadwater ............... 4
j Butte .....................  17 Fergus .....................  4
I H elena..................... 1 Lincoln ...................  2
J Anaconda................. 14 Libby ......................  I
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Officials for the Week
Field and Track

REFEREE— Ronald H iggins.
Starter—George Varnell.
A ssistant Starter— George Lester.
Clerk o f  Course— D. D. Richards. ✓  is'
Assistan t Clerks— Em erson Stone, Ed. Rosendorf, Harold Whisler, F. 

Wilson.
Field Superintendent—W. J. McCormick.

^  K  k
Field Judges— (Weights)— E. C. Mulroney, A. Lucy, D eL oss Smith, T. B. 

Van Horn, Lambert*ae Mers, Jam es Brown.
Field Judges— (Jumps)^-H. T. Forbis, A. Drew, P rofessor F. O. Smith. 

Dr. R. H rN elson, M. McCmllough.
Judges o f F in lshyA . N. Whitlock, Fred Sterling, H. O. Bell, Frank 

Campbell, Ernest H olm es and Lieutenant Col. A. C. Gillem./  KTim ers— A. H iggins, S. Coffee, F red Angevine, Henry Turner, Dr. Asa 
Willard, Dr. E. WTOpottswood.rScorer— Dr. R. H. Jesse Jr. ^

Assistant Scorers— -Ralph D. Casey, Jack Hill, John Sanders, H erb Bowen, 
George Turcott. ^

Check ing Clerk— Professor Freeman Daughters./Chief Inspector— W. E. Schreiber.
*  ^  

Inspectors— George Scherck, L eo Spogen, Brice Toole, E llsworth Mosby.
Equipment— Russell Ireland. Assistants— Frits Lautz, W illiam  Johnston.
Announcer—Thayer Stoddard. Assistant— Roy Allen.
T ickets— (Admission)— George Denfeld. At Gate— Professors J. W. H ow ­

ard, H. A. Trexler, P. W. Graff, G eorge F. Lussky and Lester Grill, W illiam 
Jameson, Mel Woods, G eorge Abbott, John Sullivan, F red Daylis, D. S. 
Roysdon, S. K. Clark, E. F. Butler, Loyd Burt.

Marshals— Chief o f P olice Moore and officers. Chief Marshal— Lieut. 
Thomas and sixteen R. O. T. C. men.

Track Attendants— C. Cook (in charge) D. J. Wood, G. Watson, G. H ow ­
ard, G. Shepard, C. Spiller, H erb Vitt, N eil D. McKain.

F ield Attendants— E. Fries, F. Daylis, E. Goldman, F. Weigel, L. Lock- 
wood and M. de Jarnette.



Debate Program
FINAL STATE CONTEST 

Wednesday, May 14 8:15 p. m. 
University Auditorium

Question:
Resolved, That after the war the government should continue its op­

eration of the railroads of the country with the ultimate aim of own­
ing them.

Contestants
Thomas Long, Kalispell.............................   District I
Leo Xorberg, Honan_______________ !___________________District II
Clifford Allbright, Virginia City...........................  District III
Mildred Zoller, Roundup.............................   .District IV
Marguerite Tliibaudeau, Chinook............................. District V
Harold Fox McHose, Fromberg......................   District VI
Cyril Cullen, Wibaux...................................   District VII
Olive McKay, Glasgow.........................   District VIII

FINAL DISTRICT STATE CONTESTS
District I..
District II... 
District III. 
District IV..
District V__
District VI.. 
District VII 
District VII

....... Kalispell defeated Eureka
_______Honan defeated Alberton
Virginia City defeated Anaconda
___Roundup defeated Lewistown
______ Chinook defeated Choteau
_____ Fromberg defeated Worden
....... Wibaux defeated Forsyth
....Glasgow defeated Culbertson

JUDGES FOR FINAL STATE CONTEST
Professor Ray Mosher, acting president of State Normal College, Dil­

lon ; Rev. Clarence Kopp, rector of the Episcopal church, Missoula; and 
Mr. Philip Brown, attorney, Missoula.



i
Ift

Boys’ Declamatory Contest
F INAL CONTE ST ,  MAY 15, 8:15 P. M.

■University Audi to r i um 
(The prelim inary con test w ill elim inate all but fou r speakers.)

The Three T h in g s ________-__—....----------- — -M. S. Andrews
Cecil Morris, B illings

Address to  the F la g ...u-.--------       Lane
Henry J. Meloy, Broadwater County

The Ballad o f the East and W est—  --------------------    R- Kipling
W illiam  F. Graham, Butte

You Are the H ope o f the W orld------------------------------- ......JHagardman
W alter Dunnigan, Custer County

The Cremation o f Sam McGee...-...........   -R. W. Service
John MacDonald, Great Falls

The P erfect Tribute----- -----------------  M. R. S. Andrews
H ow let Fullerton, Ham ilton

The American F la g  ..... ....... ............... — — — — -------H. W. Beecher
John McKay, Harlowton

The Man in the Shadow------- -------------- ----- ......... ........R- W. Child
L eo DeCelles, Jefferson County

Jean Deprez........... .— -— ................ .............. ......... ......—R. W. Service
John Evans, Judith Gap

The L eague o f N ation s...............-......... :............................ -R-- C. Lodge
Russell Stark, Park County

The President’s W ar M essage ........................— .......................W ilson
Cecil Alsup, Shelby

The Ballad o f the East and W est---- -------------------------------R. Kipling
Row land Rutherford, Thompson Falls
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Girls’ Declamatory Contest
FINAL CONTEST, MAY 15, 8:15 P. M.

University Auditorium

(The prelim inary con test w ill elim inate all but nine speakers.)

H agar  —|----------------  .....---    N. P. W illis
Ruth Thorn, A lberton

Zora’s R ace ........................................................................  Anonym ous
Mary Morgan, Anaconda

H ow  the L a Rue Stakes W ere W on..............  .......... ...........H ood
Helen Owen, B aker

The Man W ithout a  Country________________________________ ________E. E. Hale
Bonnie Stephenson, B elgrade

The Tellta le H eart_________ __________________________________ _________ _E. A. P oe
E sth er C. Johnson, B elt

A  Child’s  D ream  o f  a  Star________________________      Chas. D ickens
Jess ie Barton, Bridger, Mont.

T oby’s  M onument ....    ....______   Anonym ous
Ruth McGlynn, Butte Central

Mrs. Casey on L ong D inn is_________ .___ _______________ ___________ ______________
Helen McClaren, Chinook

The H eart o f Old H ickory_______ ________________________________W. A. D rom goo le
Thelm a Keating, Columbus

Sally Ann’s  Exper ien ce____ _______ ____ __ _____ _____________________________ ______
N ellie Lawson, Conrad

H er L ittle B rown B oy---- -— — .--------          A nonym ou s
G ladys Flem ing, Corvallis

L ove Am ong the B lackboards______________________________________ .Myra Kelly
D orothy Smith, Culbertson

Back in Squashville __________ ____________________ __________________
B essie Beauchaine, Falrv iew

The Angel and the Shepherds________________________________ ....____L ew  W alla ce
M argaret Venemon, F ergu s County

The G oing o f the W hite Swan____________________________   •
E sth er Bierman, F lathead County

H er Country -------------------------------  _M. S. Andrew s
E lo ise  W ilson, Gallatin County

M idshipman E a sy__________________________________________________ ___g  q  Bates
Carrye Neal Herring, G lasgow

The Chip o f  the Old B lock   — — — —— — ......     Thom pkins
B lanche Kneale, Granite County

F ight the G ood F igh t--------- ---------------------------------------A. G. Steele
E sth er Herren, Havre

The L ost W ord-------------------------------  H enry Van Dyke
Pearl Brush. Helena
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Program of EventsI
THURSDAY, MAY 15

(The first race will start promptly at 2:00 o’clock, city time.)

Trials in the 50-yard dash. (First two qualify for semi-finals.) 
Band.
880-yard run. (First race.)
Semi-finals in the 50-yard das.h. (First man in each heat, and 
first two in additional heat for second men, qualify for finals.)

Band.
Trials in the 120-yard high hurdles. (First three qualify for 

semi-finals.)
Final in the 50-yard dash.
Band.
440-yard dash. (First race.)
Semi-finals in the 120-yard high hurdles. (First three qualify 

for finals.)
Band.
Trials in the 220-yard dash. (First two qualify for semi-finals.) 
Band.
Semi-finals in the 220-yard dash. (First two qualify for final.)

The following fields events will be run off during the races:

Pole vault final.
Discus throw final.
Shot put final.

j Broad jump final.
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Program of Events
FRIDAY, MAY 16

(The program will start promptly at 2:00 o’clock, city time.)

Exhibition Military Drill by the R. O. T. C. of the University. 
Band.
Trials in the 100-yard dash. (First two qualify for semi-finals.) 
Final in the 1 20-yard high hurdles.
Band.
Semi-finals in the 100-yard dash. (First two qualify for final.) 
Mile run.
Band.
Final in the 100-yard dash.
Trials in the 220-yard low hurdles. (First two qualify for 

semi-finals.)
Band.
440-yard dash. (Second race.)
Band.
Semi-finals in the 220-yard low hurdles. (First two qualify 

for final.)
Band.
Final in the 220-yard dash.
880-yard run. (Second race.)
Band.
Final in the 220-yard low hurdles.

The following field events will be run off during the races: 
High jump final.
Javelin throw final.

The final event of the meet will be the half mile relay race. 
Each team composed of four runners, each of whom runs 
220 yards.
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50-Yard Dash
M. ROMNEY, Hamilton, w inner 1918. Time, 5 3-5 seconds. M ontana record 

held by L. Denny, F lathead; equaled by G. Phelps, Butte, 1914.
Time, 5 2-5 seconds.

9
15
16
17
18 
25 
33 
35
38
39
40 
43
45
46 
53 
56 
60 
61 
64 70 
i 5 76 
80 
83 
86 
88 
93

103
104
105
106 
107
109
110 
112 
121 
122 
125 
129 
131

Dom itrovlch, Joe, Anaconda. 
James, John, Anaconda.
Beal, Harold, Anaconda 
Spring, Vernon, Belgrade.
Algee, Theo., Billings.
Bryan, Warren, Billings. 
Pythian, Hayden, Billings. 
Sterrett, Harry, B roadwater Co. 
Mattison, Chas., Butte. 
Rockefeller, Howard, Butte. 
Zundle, Wilber, Butte.
Hobart, Erwin, Butte.
Carroll, John, Butte Central. 
Mooney, Bert, Butte Central. 
Crowley, Dan, Butte Central. 
Roman, Angelo, Carbon County. 
Marvick, Ralph, Columbus. 
Humble, Lawrence, Corvallis. 
Huls, Spencer, Corvallis.
Bowers, Edgar, Culbertson. 
Dunnigan, Walter, Custer Co. 
Wester, Joseph, Dawson Co. 
Remley, Chas., F ergu s Co. 
Edgington, Wm„  F ergu s Co. 
Carr, Burt, F lathead Co. 
Meacham, Fred, F lathead Co. 
McCormick, Manley, Flathead. 
Sanford, Morris, F lathead Co. 
Duffy, Earle, Florence-Carlton. 
Reynolds, Clarence, Fromberg. 
Suddith, Leo, Fromberg.
Swan, Malcolm, Fromberg. 
Vincent, Charles, Fromberg. 
Wilson, Lawrence, Fromberg. 
Oliver, LoWell, Gallatin Co.
Burt, Will, Gallatin Co.
Smith, Harlan, Gallatin Co. 
Collins, T., Great Falls.
Davis, W., Great Falls.
Long, G., Great Falls.
Hollibaugh, Ralph, Hamilton. 
Smith, Wayne, Hamilton.

133 Cambron, Joe, Harlowton.
134 McKay, John, Harlowton.
137 Rowand, Charles, Helena.
138 Ahern, Edward, Helena.
144 Kimball, Raymond, Hysham.
145 Thurman, Gaylord, Hysham.
146 Kelly, Patrick, Hysham.
149 DeCelles, Leo, Jefferson Co.
155 Burpee, Lloyd, L incoln Co.
159 Redfield, Edward, Manhattan.
160 Morris, Howard, Manhattan.
163 Stowe, Ralph, M issoula Co.
164 Dahlberg, Esmond, M issou la Co.
166 Conroy, Jo.e, M issoula Co.
167 Conroy, Ed, M issoula Co.
1<6 Dundas, Ronald, M issoula Co.
179 Hollister, Bruce, Park Co.
180 McDonald, Alfred, Park  Co.
182 Ritchey, Lee, Park Co.
184 Covalt, Harley, Poison.
186 H iggins, Clifford, Poison.

.189 Zimmerman, Lewis, Poison.
191 Denton, Calvin, Pow ell Co.
196 Rule, Clinton, Pow ell Co.
199 Dozois, Theodore, Roundup.
200 Hutcheson, Robert, Roundup. 
iO l Matthews, Thomas, Roundup. 
202 Toombs, Robert, Roundup.
206 Cox, Gem, Shelby.
208 Dowling, Fred, Stevensville.
209 Sullivan, Dennis, Stevensville.
210 Millikan, Ernest, Stevensville.
212 suilivan, Gerald, Stevensville.
217 Forrest, Harold, T eton Co.
220 Mitchell, Tom, Thompson Falls
221 Rutherford, Rowland, ThompsonFalls.
224 Spaulding, Perry, Three Forks.
225 Leh, Marcus, Three Forks.
226 Brentnall, Elbert, Three Forks.227 Dwyer, Leo, Victor.
228 Cates, Edward, Victor.
229 Byrne, Paul, Victor.
232 Allbright, Clifford, V irgin ia City.
233 Elliott, Wm., V irgin ia City.
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TR IA L S
1st H eat ........... 1st;--------- 2nd;.— ....... 3rd;--------- 4th;__________ Tim e
2nd Heat ........... 1st;... ........2nd;.....  3rd;---- 1.... 4th;.... .........T im e
3rd H eat -------- ..1st;........ .....2nd;........... 3rd;............4th;...   T im e
4th H eat ........   1st;...... --2nd;.............3rd;.......... 4th;... ......... Tim e
5th H eat --------- l s t ; . . . . . . . . _ _ . . 2 n d ....3rd;--------- 4th;.....,______ T im e
6th H eat ........... 1st;............2nd;............ 3rd;... .......4th;............. T im e
7th H eat ------- ...1st;.............2nd;........... 3rd;.._.........4th:___________Tim e

SE I  MI-F INALS
l s t  H eat ........... 1st;............2nd;............ 3rd;........... 4th;... .........T im e
2nd Heat ........... 1st;............2nd;............ 3rd;.... .....4th;..............T im e
3rd Heat ............1st;............2nd;..............3rd;............ 4th;............ T im e
4th Heat ........... 1st;...........2nd;............. 3rd;........... 4th;........ T im e

F INALS    1 e
Flrst........... I Second............; Third...........  Fourth............; Fifth

T im e...............



100-Yard Dash
T. COLLINS, Great Falls, w inner 1918. Time, 10 2-5 seconds. Montana rec­

ord held by P. Belden, Fergus, 1907; equaled by G. Phelps, Butte,
1914 and 1915; C. Doty, Missoula, 1916; T. Collins, Great 

Falls, 1918. Time, 10 2-5 seconds.
5
7
9

15
17
18 
22 
25 
33 
35
39
40 
43
45
46
51
52
53 
56 
60 
61 
64 
66
70
71
74
75
76 
80 
83 
86 
88 
93

103
104
105
106 
107
109
110 
112 
121 
122 
129 
131
133
134
137
138

Dom itrovich, Joe, Anaconda. 144
James, John, Anaconda. 145
Beal, Harold, Anaconda. 146
Spring, Vernon, Belgrade. 147
Bryan, Warren, Billings. 149
Pythian, Hayden, Billings. 155
Tillman, Harold, Billings. 158
Sterrett, Harry, Broadwater Co. 159
Mattison, Chas., Butte. 160
Rockefeller, Howard, Butte. 161
Hobart, Erwin, Butte. 163
Carroll, John, Butte Central. 164
Mooney, Bert, Butte Central. 167
Crowley, Dan, Butte Central. 176
Roman, Angelo, Carbon Co. 179
Leonatd, Edward, Chinook. 180
Pauly, Leon, Chinook. 182
Marvick, Ralph, Columbus. 184
Humble, Lawrence, Corvallis. 186
Huls, Spencer, Corvallis. . 189
Bowers, Edgar, Culbertson. 191
Dunnigan, Walter, Custer Co. 193
Tanner, Gordon, Custer Co. 196
Wester, Joseph, Dawson Co. 197
Kiefer, Burton, F a ir view. 198
Lanouette, Walter, Fairview. 199
Remley, Chas., F ergu s Co. 200
Edgington, Wm., F ergu s Co. 201
Carr, Burt, Flathead Co. 202
Meacham, Fred, F lathead Co. 205
.McCormick, Manley, Flathead. 206
Sanford, Morris, Flathead Co. 207
Duffy, Earle, Florence-Carlton. 208
Reynolds, Clarence, Fromberg. 209
Suddith, Leo, Fromberg. 210
Swan, Malcolm, Fromberg. 212
Vincent, Charles, Fromberg. 215
Wilson, Lawrence, Fromberg. 217
Oliver, Lowell, Gallatin Co. 220
Burt, Will, Gallatin Co. 221
Smith, Harlan, Gallatin Co. 224
Collins, T., Great Falls. 225
Davis, W., Great Falls. 226
Hollibaugh, Ralph, Hamilton. 227
Smith, Wayne, Hamilton. 228
Cambron, Joe, Harlowton. 229
McKay, John,. Harlowton. 232
Rowand, Charles, Helena. 233
Ahern, Edward, Helena. 237

TR IAL S

Kimball, Raymond, Hysham. 
Thurman, Gaylord, Hysham. 
Kelly, Patrick, Hysham.
Guillo, Steve, Jefferson Co. 
DeCelles, Leo, Jefferson Co. 
Burpee, Lloyd, Lincoln Co. 
Meece, Millard, Manhattan. 
Redfield, Edward, Manhattan. 
Morris, Howard, Manhattan. 
Watson, Andrew, Manhattan. 
Stowe, Ralph, M issoula Co. 
Dahlberg, Esmond, M issoula Co. 
Conroy, Ed, M issoula Co. 
Dundas, Ronald, M issoula Co. 
Hollister, Bruce, Park Co. 
McDonald, Alfred, Park Co. 
Ritchey, Lee, Park Co.
Covalt, Harley, Poison.
H iggins, Clifford, Poison. 
Zimmerman, Lewis, Poison. 
Denton, Calvin, Powell Co. 
Hands, Lyndall, Powell Co.
Rule, Clinton, Powell Co. 
Walters, Frank, Pow ell Co. 
WilSon, Earl, Powell Co.
Dozois, Theodore, Roundup. 
Hutcheson, Robert, Roundup. 
Matthews, Thomas, Roundup. 
Toombs, Robert, Roundup. 
Cavett, John, Shelby.
Cox, Gem, Shelby.
Buck, Earl, Stevensville. 
Dowling, Fred, Stevensville. 
Sullivan, Dennis, Stevensville. 
Millikan, Ernest, Stevensville. 
Sullivan, Gerald, Stevensville. 
Bright, George, Terry.
Forrest, Harold, Teton Co. 
Mitchell, Tom, Thom pson  Falls. 
Rutherford, R., Thom pson Falls. 
Spaulding, Perry, Three Forks. 
Leh, Marcus, Three Forks. 
Brentnall, Elbert, Th.-ee Forks. 
Dwyer, Leo, Victor.
Cates, Edward, Victor.
Byrne, Paul, Victor.
Allbright, Clifford, V irgin ia City. 
Elliott, Wm., V irgin ia City. 
Head, Gerald, Worden.
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Time.

1st Heat ..........1st;.............2nd;........... 3rd;........... 4th;............ T im e
2nd H eat _...-----1st;__________2nd;_______....3rd;....  4th;___________T im e
3rd Heat .......... 1st;............ 2nd;........... 3rd;........... 4th;_______ Tim e
4th H eat .......... 1st;.............2nd;........... 3rd;........... 4th;............T im e

S E I  M I - F IN A L S
1st Heat .......... 1st;............ 2nd;........... 3rd;........... 4th;.............T im e
2nd H eat .........---- 1st;........... 2nd;_________ 3rd;.......... ..4th;___________T im e
3rd H eat .......... 1st;.........— 2nd;........... 3rd;........... 4th;............ T im e

F irst............; Second--------- ; Th ird...........  Fourth_________ ; F ifth________



/  220-Yard Dash
E  O’HARE Stevensville, winner, 1918. Time, 23 4-5 seconds. Montana 

record held- by G. Phelps, Butte, 1914. Time, 23 seconds.
127 Deming, Meryl, Hamilton.
131 Smith, Wayne, Hamilton.
132 Boelter, Arnold, Hariowton.
133 Camibron, Joe, Hariowton.
137 Rowand. Charles, Helena.
138 Ahern, Edward, Helena.
139 Miller, Walter, Helena.
144 Kimball, Raymond, Hysham.
147 Guilio, Steve, Jefferson Co.
150 Beardslee, Archie, Joliet.
151 Jensen, James, J-*llet.
152 Robertson, Russel, Joliet.
156 Drake, Burgess, L incoln Co.
157 Wade, Jesse, L incoln Co.
159 Redfield, Edward, Manhattan.
163 Stowe, Ralph, M issoula Co.
164 Dahlberg, Esmond, M issoula Co. 
167 Conroy, Ed, M issoula Co.
169 Brennan, Wallace, M issoula Co.
175 Morris, Leonard, M issoula Co.
176 Dundas, Ronald, M issoula Co. 
182 Ritchey, Lee, Park Co.
184 Covalt, Harley, Poison.
186 H iggins, Clifford, Poison.
189 Zimmerman, Lewis, Poison.
194 Keim, Charles, Powell Co.
197 Walters, Frank, Pow ell Co.
199 Dozois, Theodore, Roundup.
200 Hutcheson, Robert, Roundup.
201 Matthews, Thomas, Roundup.
202 Toombs, Robert, Roundup.
205 Cavett, John, Shelby.
206 Cox, Gem, Shelby.
207 Buck, Earl, Stevensville.
208 Dowling, Fred, Stevensville.
209 Sullivan, Dennis, Stevensville.
210 Millikan, Ernest, Stevensville.
212 Sullivan, Gerald, Stevensville.
215 Bright, George, Terry.
216 Lewis, Russel, Terry.
219 Barto, John, Thompson Falls.
221 Rutherford, R., Thom pson Falls.
224 Spaulding, Perry, Three Forks.
225 Leh, Marcus, Three Forks.
227 Dwyer, Leo, Victor.
228 Cates, Edward, Victor.
234 Vanderbeck, J., V irgin ia City. 
238 Walters, Robert, Worden.

TR IAL S

Time.

5 Dom itrovich, Joe, Anaconda.
7 James, John, Anaconda.
9 Beal, Harold, Anaconda.

15 Spring, Vernon, Belgrade.
16 Algee, Theo., Billings.
17 Bryan, Warren, Billings.
19 Maier, Thos., Billings.
22 Tillman, Harold, Billings.
24 Rybum , Raymond, Billings.
25 Sterrett, Harry, B roadwater Co 
27 Gleason, Jay, B roadwater Co. 
33 Mattison, Chas., Butte.
35 Rockefeller, Howard, Butte.
39 Hobart, Erwin, Butte.
43 Mooney, Bert, Butte Central.
44 Mulholland, Joe. Butte Central.
45 Crowley, Dan, Butte Genual.
46 Roman, Angelo, Carbon Co.
47 Mattila, Eino, Carbon Co.
51 Leonard, Edward, Chinook.
52 Pauly, Leon, Chinook.
53 Marvick, Raiph, Columbus.
55 Humble, Frank, Corvallis.
56 Humble, Lawrence. Corvallis.
64 Dunnigan, Walter, Custer Co.
65 Oram, Robert, Custer Co.
66 Tanner, Gordon, Custer Co.
69 Menke, Albert, Dawson Co.
70 Wester, Joseph, Dawson Co.
71 Kiefer, Burton, Fairview.
75 Remley, Chas., F ergu s Co.
76 Edgington, Wm., Fergu s Co.
80 Carr, Burt, Flathead Co.83 Meacham, Fred, F lathead Co.
85 Naethe, Erick, F lathead Co.86 McCormick, Manley, Flathead. 
88 Sanford, Morris, Flathead.

100 Green, Forrest, Fromberg.
103 Reynolds, Clarence, Fromberg.
104 Suddith, Leo, Fromberg.
105 Swan, Malcolm, Fromberg.
106 Vincent, Charles, Fromberg.
107 W ilson, Lawrence, Fromberg. 
109 Oliver, Lowell, Gallatin Co.
111 Ferrell, Louis, Gallatin Co.
112 Smith, Harlan, Gallatin Co.
122 Davis, W.f Great Falls.
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1st Heat ..... ,.....1st;........... 2nd;......,----- 3rd;........... 4th;............. Tim e
2nd Heat ........... 1st;...........2nd;............ 3rd;............ 4th;............T im e
3rd Heat ...........1st;...........2nd;............ 3rd;............ 4th;............T im e
4th Heat ...........1st;...........2nd;.............3rd;............ 4th;............T im e
5th H eat ....  1st;.......... 2nd;............ 3rd;......— 4th;................T im e
6th Heat ........... 1st;.............2nd;........... 3rd;........... 4th;............. Tim e

SE I  MI-FINALS
1st Heat ...........1st;.......... 2nd;............ 3rd;............ 4th;............ T im e
2nd H eat ........... 1st;... — .....2nd;........... 3rd;............ 4th;............ T im e
3rd Heat ...........1st;.......... 2nd;—..........3rd;............ 4th;............ Tim e

F irst............; Second............; Third_______ ... Fourth............; F ifth ..........



440-Yard Dash
M. FREEMAN, Butte, w inner fir s t race, 1918. Time, 57 4-5 secon d s T  Col- 

lins, G reat Falls, w inner secon d  race, 1918. Time, 53 4-5 seconds 
M ontana record  held by E. Hauser, Anaconda, 1912; equaled 

by D. Metlen, M issoula, 1915; T. Collins, G reat 
Falls, 1918. Time, 53 4-5 seconds.

F IN A L S  IN FI

F irst............; S econ d ............ ; Third.

Time.

F IN A L S  IN S E C O N D  RA CE

F ir st............!. Second ......----; Third..._______  Fourth ............ ; F ifth

T im e.................

128 Fullerton, Uowiett, Ham ilton.
129 Hollibaugh, Ralph, Ham ilton.
130 Lagerqu ist, Elmer, Ham ilton.
132 Boelter, Arnold, Harlow  ton.
133 Cambron, Joe, Hariow ton.
136 Brannen, Murel, Havre.
139 Miller, Walter, Heiena.
140 Lyle, Harry, Helena.
141 Fisk, Chester, Helena.
147 Guilio, Steve, J efferson  Co.
148 W ilson, Clarence, Jefferson  Co.
150 Beardslee, Archie, Joliet.
151 Jensen, James, Joliet.
152 Robertson, Russell, Joliet.
154 Neuman, Leonard, Libbey.
156 Drake, Burge.ss, L incoln Co.
1G2 Burkhart, Ernest, M issou la Co,
163 Stowe, Ralph, M issou la Co.
164 Dahlberg, E sm ond, M issou la Co.
165 Forrest, George, M issou la Co.
169 Brennan, W allace, M issoula Co.
170 Gibson, Joe, M issou la Co.
171 Reed, Gerald, M issou la i .
175 Morris, Leonard, M issou la Co.
179 Hollister, Alfred, Park Co.
180 McDonald, Alfred. Park  Co.
194 Keim, Charles, Pow ell Co.
200 Hutcheson, Robert, Roundup.
201 Matthews, Thomas, Roundup.
207 Buck, Earl, Stevensville.
209 Sullivan, Dennis, Ste^ensviile. 
211 Griffin. Patsy, Stevensville.
213 Dawson, Guy, Stevensville.
214 Baggs, Jack, Stevensville.
215 Bright, George, Terry.
216 Lew is, Russel, Terry.
219 Barto, John, Thom pson  F ells
222 Avery, Stewart. Th ree Forks.
223 Maudlin. Warren, Th ree Forks.
228 Cates, Edward, Victor.
229 Byrne, Paul, Victor.
230 Isaacson, George, Victor.
234 Vanderbeck, J., V irgin ia City.
235 Joubert, Leonard, W ibaux Co.
238 W alters, Robert, Worden.

RST  RACE

Fourth ............; Fifth.*.

5 D om itrovieh, Joe, Anaconda.
7 James, Jchn, Anaconda.
8 W ilson, W ilbur, Anaconda.
9 Beal, Harold, Anaconda.

14 Stephenson, Edwin, Belgrade.
15 Spring, Vernon, Belgrade.
16 A lgee, Theo., B illings.
17 Bryan, Warren, B illings.
19 Maier, Thos., B illings.
22 Tillman, Harold, Billings.
23 M cDowell, Duncan, Billings.
24 Rybum , Raymond, Billings.
26 Clopton, Ashby, B roadw ater Co 

I 27 Gleason, Jay, B roadw ater Co.
29 Daley, Robt., Butte.
31 Garvin, Luke, Butte.
32 Freeman, Muriel, Butte.
37 W agstaff, James, Butte.
41 Heavey, Gene, B u tte Central.
42 Kane, John, Butte Central.
44 Mulholland, Joe, Butte Central.
45 Crowley, Dan, Butte Central.
54 McDonald, Chas., Columbus.
55 Humble, Frank, Corvallis.
56 Humble,, Lawrence, Corvallis.
66 Tanner, Gordon, C u ste r Co.
69 Menke, Albert, D aw son Co."
71 K iefer, Burton. Fairview.
74 Lanouette, Walter, Fairview.
78 Long, Fred, F ergu s Co.
79 Stephens, Russ, F ergu s Co.
82 Fortine, Henry, F lathead Co,
83 Meacham, Fred, F lath ead Co 
85 Naethe, Erick, F la th ead Co.
88 Sanford, Morris, F lath ead Co 
94 DeVeber, Stanley, Florence.
98 Anderson, Albert, F rom  berg

100 Green, Forrest, Fromberg.
106 Vincent, Charles, Frombersc 
109 Oliver, Lowell, Gallatin Co 
111 Ferrell. Louis, Gallatin Co.
113 Boss, W esley, Gallatin Co.
121 Collins, T., G reat Kails.
122 Davis, \Y., Great Kails.
125 Long, G.. G reat Falls.
127 Dem ing. M ery’, Ham ilton

— 20—



880-Yard Run
T. COLLINS, G reat Falls, w inner fir s t race, 1918. Time, 2:10 4-5. B. M c­

Laughlin, w inner second race, 1918. Time, 2:09 4-5. M ontana rec­
ord  held by W. Jones, M issoula, 1913. Time, 2:06.

4 Morden, George, Anaconda. 121
6 Meeke, John, Anaconda. 123
8 W ilson, W ilbur, Anaconda. 125

14 Stephenson, Edwin, Belgrade. 128
16 Algee, Theo., B illings. 130
20 Bowman, Don, Billinas. 132
21 Fear, Chester, Billings. 136
22 Tillman, Harold, B illings. 140
23 McDowell, Duncan, Billings. 141
24 Ryburn, Raymond, Billir.gs. 148
28 Mitchell, Win., B roadw ater Co. 153
29 Daley, Robt., Butte. 154
31 Garvin, Luke, Butte. 156
32 Freeman, Muriel, Butte. 158
37 W agstalf, James, Butte. . 160
41 Heavey, Gene, B u tte Central. 162
42 Kane, John, Butte Central. 165
44 Mulholland, Joe, Butte Central. 167
54 McDonald, Chas., Columbus. 169
55 Humble, Frank, Corvallis. 170
62 Bois, Arthur, Culbertson. ' 171
64 Dunnigan, Walter, Custer Co. 177
67 Tarbox, Byron, C u ste r  Co. 178
69 Menke, Albert, D aw son  Co. 179
71 Kiefer, Burton, Fair view. 180
72 Knight, W ilbur, Fail-view. 181
74 Lanouette, Walter, Fair**iew. 187
77 Green, Thos., F ergu s Co. 188
82 Fortine, Henry, F lathead Co. 190
84 Marsh, John, F lathead Co. 194
85 Naelhe, Erick, F lathead Co. 203
89 While, John, Fiatheau Co. 204
94 DeVeber, Stanley, F lorence. 211
95 Erath, Dewey, Florence-Carlton. 213
98 Anderson, Albert, Fromberg. 222

102 McHose, Harold, Fromberg. 223
106 Vincent, Charles, Fromberg. 228
109 Oliver, Lowell, Gallatin Co. 229
111 Ferrell, Louis, Gallatin Co. 230
113 Boss, W esley, Gallatin Co. 234

Collins, T., Great Falls. 
Graybeal, H., G reat Falls.
Long, G., G reat Falls. 
Fullerton, How lett, Hamilton. 
Lagerqu ist, Elmer, Hamilton. 
Boelter, Arnold, Harlowton. 
Brannen, Murel, Havre.
Lyle, Harry, Helena.
Fisk, Chester, Helena.
W ilson, Clarence, Jefferson  Co. 
Dolan, Vincent, Libby.
Neuman, Leonard, Libby.
Drake, Burgess, L incoln Co. 
Meece, Millard, Manhattan. 
Morris, Howard, Manhattan. 
Burkhart, Ernest, M issou la Co. 
Forrest, George, M issou la Co. 
Conroy, Ed, M issoula Co. 
Brennan, Wallace, M issoula Co. 
Gibson, Joe, M issoula Co.

Reed, Gerald, M issou la Co. 
Bunney, Edward, Park Co. 
Harvey, John, Park Co. 
Hollister, Bruce, Park Co. 
McDonald, Alfred, p a rk  Co. 
Riley, Adolph, Park Co..
Pray, Chauncey, Poison.
Nash, Lawrence, Poison. 
Mallory, Leo, Poison.
Keim, Charles, Pow ell Co. 
Alsup, Cecil, Shelby.
Cavett, Marion, Shelby. 
Griffin, Patsy, Stevensville. 
Dawson, Guy, Stevensville. 
Avery, Stewart, Three Forks. 
Maudlin, Warren, Three Forks. 
Cates, Edward, Victor.
Byrne, Paul, Victor.
Isaacson, George, Victor. 
Vanderbeck, J., V irgin ia City.

First.

First.

F INALS  IN F I R S T  RACE
Second........ ....; Th ird............  Fourth.

T im e.................

F INALS  IN S E C O N D  RACE
Second............; Th ird............  Fourth.

T im e.................

F ifth ....

Fifth.

— 21—



One-Mile Run
L. BACHMAN, Hamilton, w inner 1918. Time, 4:56 1-5. M ontana record 

held by R. Crum, Helena, 1910. Time, 4:41 2-5.

4
6

20
21
29
31
32 
37
41
42 
47 
55 
62
6768
69
70
77
78 
84 
89
94
95
96
97
98
99 

102 
106

Morden, George, Anaconda. 
Meeke, John, Anaconda. 
Bowman, Don, Billings.
Pear, Chester, Billings.
Daley, Robt., Butte.
Garvin, Luke, Butte.
Freeman, Muriel, Butte. 
W agstaff, James, Butte.
Heavey, Gene, Butte Central. 
Kane, John, Butte Central. 
Mattlla, Eino, Carbon Co. 
Humble, Frank, Corvallis.
Bold, Arthur, Culbertson. 
Tarbox, Byron, Custer Co. 
Horton, Lawrence, D aw son Co. 
Menke, Albert, D aw son Co. 
Wester, Joseph, Dawson Co. 
Green, Thos., F eergu s Co.
Long, Fred, F ergu s Co.
Marsh, John, F lathead Co. 
White, John, F lathead Co. 
DeVeber, Stanley, Florence- 

Carlton.
Erath, Dewey, Florence-Carlton. 
Tillman, James, Florence. 
Schrage, Jce, Florence-Carlton. 
Anderson, Albert, Fromberg. 
Brow ington, Thomas, Fromberg. 
McHose, Harold, Fromberg. 
Vincent. Charles, Fromberg.

113 Boss, Wesley, Gallatin Co.
123 Graybeal, H., Great Falls.
125 Long, G., Great Falls.
128 Fullerton, Howlett, Hamilton.
130 Lagerquist, Elmer, Hamilton.
136 Brannen, Murel, Havre.
140 Lyle, Harry, Helena.
141 Fisk. Chester, Helena.
144 Kimball, Raymond, Hysham.
145 Thurman, Gaylord, Hysham.
146 Kelly, Patrick, Hysham.
148 W ilson, Clarence, Jefferson Co. 
156 Drake, Burgess, L incoln Co.
160 Morris, Howard, Manhattan.
162 Burkhart, Ernest, M issoula Co. 
166 Conroy, Joe, M issoula Co.
168 Elliott, Harvey, M issoula Co.
169 Brennan, Wallace, M issoula Co.
170 Gibson, Joe, M issoula Co.
171 Reed, Gerald, M issoula Co.
177 Bunney, Edward, Park Co.
178 Harvey, John, Park Co.
181 Riley, Adolph, Park Co.
187 Pray, Chauncey, Poison.
188 Nash, Lawrence, Poison.
204 Cavett, Marion, Shelby.
211 Griffin, Patsy, Stevensville.
213 Dawson, Guy, Stevensville.
230 Isaacson, George, Victor.
231 Cowan, Frank, Victor.

F INALS

First. Second. Th ird—.........  Fourth. Fifth-

Time.
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120’Yard Hurdles
F. DOWLING, Stevensville, winner, 1918. Time, 18 seconds. Montana 

record held by J. Covert, Billings, 1914. Time, 17 seconds. The 
best perform ance was that o f Dinsmore, Missoula, 1908.

Time, 16 2-5 seconds. D oes not stand as record be­
cau se tw o hurdles

8 W ilson, Wilbur, Anaconda.
10 Christie, James, Anaconda.
14 Stephenson, Edwin, Belgrade.
34 McAuliffe, John, Butte.
36 Schaffer, W esley, Butte.
40 Carroll, John, Butte Central.
53 Marvick, Ralph, Columbus.
58 Hanf, John, Corvallis.
59 Lockwood, Clyde, Corvallis.
65 Oram, Robert, Custer Co.

100 Green, Forrest, Fromberg.
104 Suddith, Leo, Fromberg.
107 W ilson, Lawrence, Fromberg.

w ere knocked down.
108 Knight, Frank, Gallatin Co. 
I l l  Ferrell, Louis, Gallatin Co. 
121 Collins, T., Great Falls.
126 Hoffman, R., Great Falls.
129 Hollibaugh, Ralph, Hamilton.
142 Berg, Albert, Helena.
143 Prosser, Bill, Helena.
166 Conroy, Joe, M issoula Co.
207 Buck, Earl, Stevensville.
208 Dowling, Fred, Stevensville. 
214 Baggs, Jack, Stevensville.
228 Cates, Edward, Victor.
231 Cowan, Frank, Victor.

TR IAL S

Time.

1st H eat ........... 1st;............ 2nd;.......... 3rd;.............4th;............ T im e

2nd H eat ........... 1st;............ 2nd;.......... 3rd;.............4th;............ T im e

3rd H eat ........... 1st;............ 2nd;.......... 3rd;............. 4th;............ T im e

4th H eat ........... 1st;............ 2nd;.......... 3rd;.............4th;............T im e

5th H eat ........... 1st;............ 2nd;.......... 3rd;.............4th;............ T im e

SE IMI -F INALS

1st H eat ........... 1st;............ 2nd;.......... 3rd;.............4th;............ T im e

2nd Heat ........... 1st;..............2nd;.......... 3rd;............. 4th;............ T im e

3rd Heat ........... 1st;........ 2nd;.... ........3rd;........... 4th;............. T im e

F INALS

F irst............; S econd...... ..... ; Th ird............ F ourth ............; F ifth ..........

—23—



220-Yard Low Hurdles
E  BERRY, M issoula, winner, 1918. Time, 27 3-5 seconds. M ontana record  

held by Calbick, F lathead, 1906; equa led  by Brown,
Granite, 1910. Time, 26 4-5 seconds.

8 W ilson, W ilbur, Anaconda. 114
10 Christie, James, Anaconda. 121

Boyles, H ieber, Anaconda. 122
McAuliffe, John, Butte. 126
Rockefe ller, Howard, Butte. 127
Schaffer, W esley, Butte. 129
Zundle, W ilber, Butte. 138
Hobart, Erwin, Butte. 139
Carroll, John, B u tte  Central. 142
Marvick, Ralph, Columbus. 156
Rasmussen, Merton, Corvallis. 168
Hanf, John, Corvallis. 192
Bowers, Edgar, Culbertson. 193

65 Oram, Robert, Cu ster Co. 195
83 Meacharr, Fred, F la th ead Co. 196
85 Naethe, Erick, F la th ead  Co. 197

101 M cDonough, Lewis, From berg. 202
104 Suddith, Leo, F rom berg. 208
107 W ilson, Lawrence, From berg. 209
111 Ferrell, Lew is, Gallatin  Co. 227
112 Smith, Harlan, Gallatin  Co.

12
34
35
36
38
39
40 
53
57
58 
61

Lund, Gage, Gallatin  Co. 
Collins, T., G reat Falls.
Davis, W., G reat Falls. 
H offm an, R., G reat Falls. 
D em ing, Meryl, Ham ilton. 
H ollibaugh, Ralph, Ham ilton. 
Ahern, Edward, Helena. 
Miller, W alter, Helena.
Berg, A lbert, Helena.
Drake, Burgess, L in co ln  Co. 
E lliott, Harvey, M issou la  Co. 
Evans, Kenneth, P ow e ll Co. 
Hands, Lyndall, P ow ell Ob. 
Nick, Buy, P ow ell Co.
Rule, Clinton, P ow e ll Co. 
W alters, Frank, P ow e ll Co. 
Toom bs, Robert, Roundup. 
Dow ling, Fred, Stevensville. 
Sullivan, Dennis, Stevensv ille. 
Dwyer, Leo, V ictor.

1st H eat 
2nd H eat 
3rd H ea t 
4th H ea t 
5th H ea t

1st H eat 
2nd H eat

F ir st...
T im e_______

T R I A L S
....1st;_________ 2nd;............ 3rd;... ........ 4th;..............T im e
____1st;____ ____ 2nd;............3rd .......4th;----  .Time
___ 1st; ..........._2nd;.....___ ____ 3rd;--------- 4th;-------- .....Time
....1st;.... .... 2 n d .......... 3rd;__________4th;.— ......... T im e
.... 1st;........... 2nd;............ 3rd;............ 4 th ;.............. T im e

SE I  M I-F INALS
.....1st;..... .......2nd;_________ 3rd;........... 4 th ;.............. T im e
.... 1st;_________2nd;___________3rd;_________ 4th;___________T im e
.....1st;...........2nd;..... ....... 3rd;... ........ 4 th;-----------T im e

F IN A L S
..; S econ d ............ ; Th ird ...........  F ou rth__________; Fifth.........



Pole Vault
G. PORTER, Stevensville, winner, 1918. Height, 9 feet, 10 Inches. Montana 

record  held by C. McAuliffe, Butte, 1914. Height, 11 ft. 2 1-2 in.

13 Abbott, Robert, Anaconda.
34 McAuliffe, John, Butte.
38 Zundle, W ilber, Butte.
53 Marvick, Ralph, Colubmuus.
57 Rasmussen, Merton, Corvallis.
63 Darnell, Harvey, Custer Co.
80 Carr, Burt, F lathead Co.
85 Naethe, Erick, F latnead Co.
99 Brew ington, Thomas, Fromberg. 

110 Burt, Will, Gallatin Co.
114 Lund, Gage, Gallatin Co.
115 Pace, Michel, Gallatin Co.
117 Kent, Erskine, Glasgow.
142 Berg, Albert, Helena.

143 Prosser, Bill, Helena.
161 Watson, Andrew, Manhattan.
166 Conroy, Joe, M issoula Co.
172 Sargent, John, M issoula Co.
185 H iggins, Albert, Poison.
190 Mallory, Leo, Poison.
195 Nick, Buy, Pow ell Co.
207 Buck, Earl, Stevensville.
215 Bright, George, Terry.
218 Guthrie, Bertram, T eton Co.
227 Dwyer, Leo, Victor.
232 Allbright, Clifford, V irgin ia City.
233 Elliott, William, V irgin ia City.

N o...........
N o...........
N o...........
No...„ .......
N o...........
N o..........

F irst Trial. 
F irst Trial. 
F irst Trial- 
F irst Trial. 
F irst Trial. 
F irst Trial.

TR IAL S  
Second Tria l— 
Second Trial. 
Second Trial...

.; Second Trial.
.....; Second Tria l......
.... ; Second Tria l......

Third Trial.. 
Third T r ia l-  
Third Trial... 
Third Trial- 
Third Trial- 
Third Trial-

First.
F INALS

Second............; Th ird............ Fourth.
H e igh t.................

Fifth.

— 21



Javelin Throw
I. MINK, Worden, winner, 1918. D istan ce 145 6-10 feet. Montana record 

held by H. Hawk, Missoula, 1915. Distance, 152 6-10 feet.

1 Daigle, Levi, Alberton.
2 Eisim inger, Frank, Alberton.
9 Beal, Harold, Anaconda.

11 Sandberg, Ernest, Anaconda.
12 Boyles, Hieber, Anaconda.
14 Stehenson, Edwin, Belgrade.
25 Sterrett, Harry, B roadwater Co.
26 Clopton, Ashby, B roadwater Co. 
28 Mitchell, Wm., B roadwater Co. 
36 Schaffer, W esley, Butte.
38 Zundle, Wilber, Butte.
50 Franke, Leslie, Chinook.
58 Hanf, John, Corvallis.
63 Darnell, Harvey, Custer Co.
82 Fortine,. Henry, F lathead Co.
87 Sanford, James, F lathead Co.
88 Sanford, Morris, F lathead Co.
91 Tweedt, Lloyd, F lathead Co.
95 Erath, Dewey, Florence-Carlton.
96 Tillman, J., Florence-Carlton.

107 W ilson, Lawrence, Fromberg.
108 Knight, Frank, ■ Gallatin Co. 
113 Boss, Wesley, Gallatin Co.
116 Warwood, Lester, Gallatin Co.
119 Illman, William, Glasgow.
120 Sektnan, Arthur, Glasgow.
121 Collins, T., Great Falls.
123 Graybeal, H., Great Falls.
126 Hoffman, R., Great Falls.
139 Miller, Walter, Helena.
143 Prosser, Bill, Helena.
145 Thurman, Gaylord, Hysham. 
153 Dolan, Vincent, Libby.
157 Wade, Jesse, L incoln Co.
184 Covalt, Harley, Poison.
185 H iggins, Albert, Poison.
215 Bright, George, Terry.
225 Leh, Marcus, Three Forks.
228 Cates, Edward, Victor.
235 Joubert, Leonard, W ibaux Co.

TR IAL S

F INALS

Distance.

No...________ ; F irst T ria l________ ; Second Tria l--- -; Third Tria l----------------

N o............ ; F irst Tria l...... .... ; Second Tria l..... .; Third Tria l---------------

N o_________ ; F irst T ria l........... ; Second Tria l--------- ; Third Tria l............

N o.. ......... ; F irst Tria l___Second Tria l__________________ ; Third Tria l............

N o_________ ; F irst Tria l______.___; Second Tria l----------; Third Tria l------ -—

No--.-........; F irst Tria l__________; Second Tria l..... ......; Third Tria l---------

N o___________ F irst Tria l_______ ...; Second Trial.......... ..; Third Tria l----------

N o........... : F irst Tria l........... ; Second Tria l------ -— ; Third Tria l--------...

N o  ___ ; F irst Tria l ..._____ ; Second Tria l______— ; Third Tria l—____ ___

N o________; F irst Trial...—_______; Second Tria l___ ___ ; Third Tria l-------—

— 26—



*

Shot Put
C. DOWNING, Victor, winner, 1918. D istan ce 42 feet 6 inches. Montana 

record held by T. MacGowan, Fergus, 1916, 43 feet, 6 inches.
3 Daigle, W illiam, Alberton.
9 Beal, Harold, Anaconda.

11 Sandberg, Ernest, Anaconda.
12 Boyles, Hieber, Anaconda.
26 Clopton, Ashby, B roadwater Co.
27 Gleason, Jay, B roadwater Co.
44 Mulholland, Joe, Butte Central. 
48 Yorkavitch, Frank, Carbon Co. 
56 Humble, Lawrence, Corvallis.
61 Bowers, Edgar, Culbertson.
68 Horton, Lawrence, Dawson Co. 
72 Knight, Wilbur, Fairview.
80 Carr,' Burt, F lathead Co.
81 Cole, Deraid, F lathead Co.

90 Dissmore, Earl, F lathead Co. 
92 Jensen, Hilmer, F lathead Co. 
100 Green, Forrest, Fromberg. 
104 Suddith, Leo, Fromberg.
106 Vincent, Charles, Fromberg. 
108 Knight, Frank, Gallatin Co. 
116 Warwood, Lester, Gallatin Co. 
135 Saunders, Donald, Havre.
137 Rowand, Charles, Helena.
157 Wade, Jesse, L incoln Co.
165 Forrest, George, M issoula Co. 
168 Elliott, Harvey, M issoula Co. 
205 Cavett, John, Shelby.
228 Cates, Edward, Victor.
235 Joubert, Leonard, W ibaux Co.

F INALS

distance.

— 27—

TR IA L S

No............ ; F irst Tria l............ ; Second Tria l............; Third Trial._______

N o............ ; F irst Tria l............ ; Second Tria l.............; Third Tria l.........

N o----- ----; F irst Tria l............ ; Second Tria l.... .— • Third Tria l.........

N o............ ; F irst T ria l............ ; Second Tria l.............; Third Tria l.........

N o............ ; F irst T ria l............ ; Second Tria l.............; Third Tria l________

N o............ ; F irst T ria l..... ...... ; Second Tria l............;■ Third Tria l...........

N o............ ; F irst T ria l............; Second Tria l............; Third Tria l_________

N o............ ; F irst Trial...;..._____ ; Second Tria l.... .......; Third Tria l...........

N o............ ; F irst Tria l............ ; Second Tria l............; Third Tria l...........



D iscus Throw
J. SHAFFER, Custer County, winner, 1918. Distance, 114 4-10 feet, estab­

lish ing Montana record.

1 Daigle, Levi, Alberton.
2 Eisim inger, Frank, Alberton.
3 Daigle, William, Alberton.
4 Morden, George, Anaconda.
9 Beal, Harold, Anaconda.

11 Sandberg, Ernest, Anaconda.
12 Boyles, Hieber, Anaconda.
14 Stephenson, Edwin, Belgrade.
20 Bowman, Don, Billings.
30 Ennis, wm., Butte.
36 Schaffer, Wesley, Butte.
44 Mulholland, Joe, Butte Central.
48 Yorkavitch, Frank, Carbon Co.
49 Graham, Arthur, Carbon Co.
50 Franke, Leslie, Chinook.
56 Humble, Lawrence, Corvallis.
57 Rasmussen, Merton, Corvallis.
66 Tanner, Gordon, Custer Co.
68 Horton, Laurence, Dawson Co.
80 Carr, Burt, Flathead Co.
81 Cole, Deraid, Flathead Co.
90 Dissmore, Earl, F lathead Co.
92 Jensen, Hilmer, Flathead Co.
93 Duffy, Earle, Florence-Carlton.

F INALS

N o............  F irst Tria l............; Second Tria l............; Third Trial,
N o........... ; F irst Tria l............; Second Tria l..............Third Trial..

95 Erath, Dewey, Florence-Carlton.
96 Tillman, James, Florence-Carlton 
100 Green, Forrest, Fromberg.
104 Suddith, Leo, Fromberg.
107 Wilson, Lawrence, Fromberg.
108 Knight, Frank, Gallatin Co.
116 War wood, Lester, Gallatin Co.
119 Illman, William, Glasgow.
120 Sektnan, Arthur, Glasgow.
129 Hollibaugh, Ralph, Hamilton.
135 Saunders, Donald, Havre.
155 Burpee, Lloyd, L incoln Co.
157 Wade, Jesse, Lincoln Co.
165 Forrest, George, M issoula Co.
173 Smith, John, M issoula Co.
174 Boucher, Malcolm, M issoula Co. 
179 Hollister, Bruce, Park Co.
182 Ritchy, Lee, Park Co.
205 Cavett, John, Shelby.
223 Maudlin, Warren. Three Forks.
227 Dwyer, Leo, Victor.
228 Cates, Edward, Victor.
235 Joubert, Leonard, W ibaux Co. 
238 Walters, Robert, Worden.

TR IAL S
N o............ : First Tria l............; Second Tria l............ ; Third Tria l...........
N o............ : F irst Tria l............; Second Tria l............ ; Third Tria l...........
N o............: F irst Tria l............; Second Tria l............; Third Trial......... —
N o............: F irst Tria l............; Second Tria l............ ; Third Tria l...........
N o............; F irst Tria l............: Second Tria l............; Third Tria l............

N o............: F irst Tria l........... ; Second Tria l...........; Third Tria l.....
N o..... .: F irst Tria l.............. .; Second Tria l ________ ; Third Tria l.....

• No........... : F irst Tria l--- --— ; Second Tria l_______Third Tria l........ .



High Jujrfp
R. HOLLIBOUGH, Ham ilton, winner, 1918. Height, 5 ft. 7 in. M ontana rec­

ord held by C. Howard, Gallatin, 1914. Height, 5 ft. 7 1-2 in.
5 Dom itrovich, Joe, Anaconda. 
6.Meeke, John, Anaconda.

17 Bryan, Warren, Billings.
18 Phythian, Hayden, Billings.
19 Maier, Thos., Billings.
21 Fear, Chester, Billings.
26 Clopton, Ashby, B roadw ater Co. 
30 Ennis, Wm., Butte.
34 McAuliffe, John, Butte.
38 Zundle, W ilber, Butte.
44 Mulholland, Joe, Butte Central. 
49 Graham, Arthur, Carbon Co.
53 Marvick, Ralph, Columbus.
56 Humble, Lawrence, Corvallis.
57 Rasmussen, Merton, Corvallis.
59 Lockwood, Clyde, Corvallis.
63 Darnell, Harvey, Custer Co.
65 Oram, Robert, Custer Co.
66 Tanner, Gordon, Custer Co.
68 Horton, Lawrence, D aw son Co.
69 Menke, Albert, D aw son Co.
72 Knight, W ilbur, Fairview.
73 Tibbitts, Forrest, Fairview.
84 Marsh, John, F lathead Co.
86 McCormick, Manley, Flathead.
87 Sanford, James, F lathead Co.

101 M cDonough, Lewis, From  berg. 
107 W ilson, Lawrence, From  berg.
110 Burt, Will, Gallatin Co.
114 Lund, Gage, Gallatin Co.
115 Pace, Michel, Gallatin Co.
118 Kent, Oliver, Glasgow.
119 lllman, W illiam, Glasgow.

124 Heath, R., G reat Falls.
127 Dem ing, Meryl, Hamilton.
129 Hollibaugh, Ralph, Hamilton. 
139 Miller, Walter, Heelna.
142 Berg, Albert, Helena.
143 Prosser, Bill, Helena.
147 Guilio, Steve, Jefferson Co.
153 Dolan, Vincent, Libbey.
155 Burpee, Loyd, Lincoln, Co.
158 Meece, Millard, Manhattan.
161 Watson, Andrew, Manhattan. 
163 Stowe, Ralph, M issoula Co.
172 Sargent, John, M issou la Co.
177 Bunney, Edward, Park Co.
178 Harvey, John, Park Co.
180 McDonald, Alfred, Park Co.
184 Covalt, Harley, Poison.
185 H iggin s, Albert, Poison.
189 Zimmerman, Lewis, Poison.
192 Evans, Kenneth, Pow ell Co.
195 Nick, Buy, Pow ell Co.
198 W ilson, Earl, Pow ell Co.
214 Baggs, Jack, Stevensv ille
217 Forrest, Harold, T eton  Co.
218 Guthrie, Bertram, Teton Co.
222 Avery, Stewart, Three Forks. 
225 Leh, Marcus, Three Forks.
227 Dwyer, Leo, Victor.
228 Cates, Edward, Victor.
232 Allbright, Clifford, V irgin ia City.
236 Cullen, Cyril, W ibaux Co.
237 Mead, Gerald, Worden.

TR IA L S

........... ; F irst T ria l............; Second Tria l............; Third Trial.

N o........... ; F irst T ria l............; Second Tria l..........._• Third Trial.

........... : F irst T ria l............; Second Tria l............; Third Trial.

■N°........... ; F irst T ria l............; Second Tria l............; Third Trial.,

N o............  F irst T ria l............ ; Second Tria l............ ; Third Trial..

F INALS

........... > F irst T ria l............ ; Second Tria l............ ; Third Tria l.......

..............F irst Trial:............; Second Tria l............ ; Third Tria l......

..........   F irst T ria l............ ; Second Tria l............ ; Third Trial

N o............  F irst Tria l............ ; Second Tria l............ ; Third Trial



Broad Jump
L . DWYER, Victor, winner, 1918. D istance, 19 3-10 ft. M ontana record held 

by D. B. Gish, Missoula, 1908. Distance, 21 ft. 5 1-2 in.
5 Dom itrovich, Joe, Anaconda.
6 Meeke, John, Anaconda.
7 James, John, Anaconda.
8 W ilson, Wilber, Anaconda.
9 Beal, Harold, Anaconda.

18 Phythian, Hayden, Billings.
19 Maier, Thos., Billings.
33 Mattison, Chas., Butte.
34 McAuliffe, John, Butte.
35 Rockefeller, Howard, Butte.
38 Zundle, Wilber, Butte.
43 Mooney, Bert, Butte Central.
47 Mattila, Eino, Carbon Co.
50 Franko, Leslie, Chinook.
51 Leonard, Edward, Chinook.
52 Pauly, Leon, Chinook.
60 Huls, Spencer, Corvallis.
63 Darnell, Harvey, Custer Co.
68 Horton, Lawrence, D aw son Co.
80 Carr, Burt, F lathead Co.
88 Sanford, Morris, F lathead Co.
93 Duffy, Earle, Florence-Carlton.
98 Anderson, Albert, Fromberg.

103 Reynolds, Clarence, Fromberg.
104 Suddith, Leo, Fromberg.
105 Swan, Malcolm, Fromberg.
106 Vincent, Charles, Fromberg.
107 W ilson, Lawrence, Fromberg.
110 Burt, Will, Gallatin Co.

TR IAL S

112 Smith, Harlan, Gallatin Co.
114 Lund, Gage, Gallatin Co~
121 Collins, T„  Great Falls.
122 Davis, W., Great Falls.
124 Heath, R., Great Falls.
127 Deming, Meryl, Hamilton.
129 Hollibaugh, Ralph, Hamilton.
137 Howand. Charles, Helena.
138 Ahern, Edward, Helena.
142 Berg, Albert, Helena.
146 Kelly, Patrick, Hysham.
155 Burpee, Lloyd, L incoln Co.
158 Meece, Millard, Manhattan.
159 Redfield, Edward, Manhattan.
164 Dahlberg, Esmond, M issoula Co.
165 Forrest, George, M issoula Co.
184 Covalt, Harley, Poison.
186 H iggins, Clifford, Poison.
192 Evans, Kenneth, Powell Co.
195 Nick, Buy, Powell Co.
196 Rule, Clinton, Pow ell Co.
199 Dozois, Theodore, Roundup.
207 Buck, Earl, Stevensville.
208 Dowling, Fred, Stevensville.
216 Lewis, Russel, Terry.
227 Dwyer, Leo, Victor.
228 Cates, Edward, Victor.
237 Mead, Gerald, Worden.

Distance.

N o............ ; F irst Tria l.......... ; Second Tria l............. ; Third Ti'ial........

N o.............; F irst T ria l.......... ; Second Trial.............; Third Tria l------ -

N o............ : F irst Tria l.......... ; Second Tria l___________; Third Tria l------

N o............; F irst Tria l........... ; Second Tria l............; Third Tria l.........

N o............ : F irst T ria l.......... ; Second Tria l—.......... ; Third Tria l...... ~...

N o... ........ ; F iis t  Tria l.......... ; 'Second Tria l______  ; Third Tria l — .........

No...... ..... ; F irst T ria l.......... ; Second Tria l_____ ____ ; Th ird T ria l______ _

FINALS

N o...... ..... : F irst Tria l........... ; Second Tria l__________; Third Tria l... ......

N o............; F irst Tria l........... ; Second Trial.________; Third T ria l™ _____

N o............: F irst T ria l.......... ; Second Tria l-----------; Third Tria l.........

N o........... ; F irst T iia l...........; Second Tria l....... .... ; Third Tria l______






